should be measured at values at the current reporting date, and not include estimates of future indexation. The impact of removing the indexation from the

2022/23 values is set out below:

The prior year 2022.23 comparators are not required by the Group Accounting Manual to be restated from the previous IAS 17 approach. The 2023/24 values

are on the new approach based on IFRS 16 approach.

The application of the IFRS 16 measurement principles to the PFI obligations has changed the allocation of the Unitary Payment compared with 2022/23, with

contingent rental no longer incurred. The finance lease repayment is now larger as the underlying liability has increased with the change in accounting policy.

The following obligations in respect of the PFI, LIFT or other service concession arrangements are recognised in the statement of financial position:

Page 46

48/55 182/194

Note 34 Impact of change in accounting policy for on-SoFP PFI, LIFT and other service concession liabilities

IFRS 16 basis (new

basis)

IAS 17 basis (old

basis) Impact of change

2023/24 2023/24 2023/24

£000 £000 £000

Unitary payment payable to service concession operator 32,442 32,442 0

Consisting of:

- Interest charge 14,876 8,947 5,929

- Repayment of balance sheet obligation 9,963 5,992 3,971

- Service element 6,095 6,095 0

- Lifecycle maintenance 1,384 1,384 0

- Contingent rent 0 9,900 -9,900

- Addition to lifecycle prepayment 124 124 0

Note 34.2 Impact of change in accounting policy on primary statements

Impact of change in PFI accounting policy on 31 March 2024 Statement of Financial Position: £000

Increase in PFI / LIFT and other service concession liabilities -109,403

Decrease in PDC dividend payable / increase in PDC dividend receivable 3,357

Impact on net assets as at 31 March 2024 -106,046

Impact of change in PFI accounting policy on 2023/24 Statement of Comprehensive Income: £000

PFI liability remeasurement charged to finance costs -34,572

Increase in interest arising on PFI liability -5,929